f\/\/‘\ Aldermaston = Reading
A‘.#)E Berkshire = RG7 4PR

www.awe.co.uk

Ref: FOI12024-001

17 January 2024

Further to our previous correspondence regarding your request for the following information:
Please provide me with the following information for the financial years 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23.

All expenditure made by your organisation, in every facet of its operations and purview, on translation,
interpretation, and language services.

Please provide the aggregated total spent by your organisation and then, if possible, please provide this
broken down by particular function for which the service was carried out.

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the
Act).

A search for the requested information within the Atomic Weapons Establishment (AWE) has now been
completed, and we can confirm that information in scope of your request is held.

We are able to disclose the that the aggregated total spend is £118,704.85. Please see the attached for the
break down of the financial years and functions.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications. If you have any
queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled you have a right to request an internal
review within 40 days of receiving this letter, by writing to information.requests@awe.co.uk or our postal
address: Information Requests Team, AWE Aldermaston, Reading, RG7 4PR. If you are still unhappy after an
internal review has been completed, under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 you have the right to take your complaint to the Information Commissioner’s Office. Please note the
Commissioner will generally not consider a complaint until you have exhausted AWE’s internal complaints
process.

Yours sincerely,

AWE Information Requests Team

AWE is the tradi
Ministry of Def
Registered offic

ame of AWE plc. AWE is a Non-D
Registered in England and Wales
om 20, F161.2, AWE plc, Alderma

nental Public Body owned by the = F=— UK Ministry of Defence © Crown

tration no. 02763902 L»'JE Owned Copyright 2021/AWE
, Reading, Berkshire RG7 4PR \j




Sum of Receipt Amount
Row Labels
2021
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional
2022
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional
2023
CF: CFO
CF: CIO & Security
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional
Grand Total

Column Labels

Interpretation Translation Grand Total

39,276.67
39,276.67
51,159.51
51,159.51
744.80 27,523.87
176.30
568.50
27,523.87
744.80 117,960.05

39,276.67
39,276.67
51,159.51
51,159.51
28,268.67
176.30
568.50
27,523.87
118,704.85



	FOI2024-001 V2.pdf
	Summary of Data




