

Ref: FOI2024-001

17th January 2024

Dear

Further to our previous correspondence regarding your request for the following information:

Please provide me with the following information for the financial years 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23.

All expenditure made by your organisation, in every facet of its operations and purview, on translation, interpretation, and language services.

Please provide the aggregated total spent by your organisation and then, if possible, please provide this broken down by particular function for which the service was carried out.

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act).

A search for the requested information within the Atomic Weapons Establishment (AWE) has now been completed, and we can confirm that information in scope of your request is held.

We are able to disclose the that the aggregated total spend is £118,704.85. Please see the attached for the break down of the financial years and functions.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications. If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you are unhappy with the way your request has been handled you have a right to request an internal review within 40 days of receiving this letter, by writing to information.requests@awe.co.uk or our postal address: Information Requests Team, AWE Aldermaston, Reading, RG7 4PR. If you are still unhappy after an internal review has been completed, under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you have the right to take your complaint to the Information Commissioner's Office. Please note the Commissioner will generally not consider a complaint until you have exhausted AWE's internal complaints process.

Yours sincerely,

AWE Information Requests Team



Sum of Receipt Amount	Column Labels		
Row Labels	Interpretation	Translation	Grand Total
2021		39,276.67	39,276.67
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional		39,276.67	39,276.67
2022		51,159.51	51,159.51
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional		51,159.51	51,159.51
2023	744.80	27,523.87	28,268.67
CF: CFO	176.30	I	176.30
CF: CIO & Security	568.50	I	568.50
IPD: Infrastructure X-Conventional		27,523.87	27,523.87
Grand Total	744.80	117,960.05	118,704.85